

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11060/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2000 in CSA 272/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SUKHI BAI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMAN LAL

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.K.S. Bhati,Adv.,  
Ms.Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Narottam Vyas,Adv.,  
Mr.B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The special leave petition is dismissed. However  
time to vacate the premises is granted upto 30.6.2002 on an  
usual undertaking being filed before this Court within four  
weeks from today.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master