

ê

SLP(C)No. 11060 OF 2001
ITEM No.62

Court No. 6

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11060/2001

SUKHI BAI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMAN LAL

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time to vacate the premises and Office Report)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. N. Vyas, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent-landlord states that the respondent-landlord would hand over vacant possession of the first floor of the premises to the petitioner-tenant within one week from today by handing over the key to the counsel who is appearing for tenant before the trial court.

The application for extension of time would not survive and stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master